Operating Manual
SERIES Z50-000
Single Axis Position Indicator (24 VDC)
 Suitable for incremental and absolute encoders
 7 digit LCD display, digit height 14 mm
 Power down memory of all data
 Mode for speed measurement
 Two digital control inputs

WARNING!
The device can only be cleaned with a damp cloth, do not use aggressive cleanser!
Type designation
- 22 -
12 Type designation
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation). Options
that are not required are filled in with „-„.
12.1 Accessories
Table 1: Accessories
Order Designation Description
NG24.0 External 24 VDC power pack (primary 115/230 VAC) as power supply for Z50
Z50 024
Device designation:
Z50 = 1 Axis Position Indicator
Power supply voltage:
024 = 24 VDC
Signal inputs:
0     = A/B with 24 VDC encoder supply,  HTL levels (PNP), 100KHz
2     = A/A’ B/B’ Z/Z’ with 24 VDC encoder supply, TTL levels (PNP), 100 KHz
3     = A/A’ B/B’ Z/Z’ with 5 VDC encoder supply, TTL levels (PNP), 100KHz
5     = Adapted to the ELGO EMAX linear encoder, RS422
6     = A/B/Z with 5 VDC encoder supply, TTL levels (PNP), 100KHz
Version:
000 = Standard unit
001 = 1. customized version
002 = 2. customized version (etc.)
X--- 000
Index
- 23 -
13 Index
Abmessungen Z50 ............................................. 9
Abs/Incr .......................................................... 13